

HB1349_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1349 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, strike line 12 and substitute the
2 following:
- 3 "COVERAGE PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 10-16-108 (1) (d) (XVII) (C) OR
4 10-16-108 (2) (b) (I) (C);".
- 5 Page 3, line 21, strike "OCCURRED;" and substitute "OCCURRED; AND";
6 line 23, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SECTIONS" and, before "AND",
7 insert "OR 10-16-108 (2) (b) (I) (C)";
- 8 strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute the following:
9 "AMENDED."
- 10 Page 4, line 8, strike "AN ASSISTANCE-ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL" and
11 substitute "A QUALIFIED BENEFICIARY";
- 12 line 9, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SECTIONS";
- 13 line 10, strike "(e) (II)" and substitute "(b) OR 10-16-108 (2) (a)";
- 14 after line 13, insert the following:
15 "(3) A QUALIFIED BENEFICIARY MAY ELECT CONTINUATION
16 COVERAGE AS PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION NO LATER THAN SIXTY DAYS



- 1 AFTER THE DATE OF THE NOTICE DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (5) OF THIS
2 SECTION.
- 3 (4) THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF COVERAGE PURSUANT TO THIS
4 SECTION SHALL BE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE
5 ELECTION OF COVERAGE."
- 6 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 7 Page 5, line 2, after "THE", insert "QUALIFIED";
- 8 line 4, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SECTIONS" and, before "TO", insert
9 "OR 10-16-108 (2) (c) (II)".
- 10 Page 6, line 1, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SECTIONS" and strike
11 "(I);" and substitute "(I) OR 10-16-108 (2) (c) (I).";
- 12 line 15, strike "(3)" and substitute "(5)";
- 13 line 17, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SECTIONS";
- 14 line 18, strike "(I)." and substitute "(I) OR 10-16-108 (2) (c) (I).";
- 15 line 20, strike "(3)" and substitute "(5)".
- 16 Page 7, line 6, before "GROUP", insert "CURRENT".

** ** ** ** **